

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.2447 of 2024****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	06.05.2024	<u>NV, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Advocate Commissioner submitted a report stating that the respondents did not initiate any steps even though encroachments have been coming up day by day. Learned Government Pleader as well as learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time for filing written instructions or for filing objections or for filing counter. In view of the same, learned Government Pleader as well as learned Standing Counsel are hereby directed to file written instructions or objections or	

		counters on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 6 on or before 27.06.2024. Failing which, respondent Nos. 3 to 6 shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing and to explain the reasons for not filing any counter or objections or instructions as directed. List the matter on 27.06.2024. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	
--	--	--	--