

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO: **W.P.No.2447 of 2024**

37

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07	01.07.2024	<u>BSB, J</u> Sri R.Chandra Muni, Revenue Divisional Officer, Sullurpeta, Tirupathi District/respondent No.4 and Smt. K.Kalyani, Tahsildar, Naidupeta Mandal, Tirupathi District/respondent No.5 are present and submitted that due to change in the office of the concerned Government Pleaders, counter could not be submitted though made ready and requested time. The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation representing the respondent No.2 is present. No representation for the petitioners. Post on 22.07.2024. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> NSM	